



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 03/14/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 02-4J8104

03/14/2024

Project ID: 0223000076

TEHAMA COUNTY ABOUT 33 MILES EAST OF FOREST RANCH
FROM 0.5 MILE WEST OF SLATE CREEK BRIDGE TO ROUTE 36

Contract Code: F

Location: 02-Teh-32-20.0/R24.8

Number of Items: 33

Place hot mix asphalt (Type A) and replace asphalt concrete surfacing.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 9 **Total Number of Working Days:** 25 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$177,399.05

Number of Bidders: 5 **Engineers Est:** \$1,786,312.05 **% Over/Under Est:** -9.93%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,608,913.00	VC0000005354	DIG IT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 803 LORRAINE DRIVE CHESTER CA 96020	CSLB# 00747715 Phone (530) 258-3306 Fax (530) 258-4346 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,786,632.00	VC1800000011	ALL-AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1700 ACACIA AVENUE SUTTER CA 95982	CSLB# 00948762 Phone (530) 617-5111 Fax (530) 267-5236 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,849,795.00	VC0000017493	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION 1764 SKYWAY CHINO CA 95928	CSLB# 091712 Phone (530) 891-6555 Fax (530) 894-6220 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$2,155,295.00	VC0000014024	HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS, INC. 24339 STATE HWY 89 N. BURNEY CA 96013	CSLB# 00590546 Phone (530) 335-5501 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 03/14/2024

Page 2

Contract Number: 02-4J8104

03/14/2024

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$2,329,835.00	VC0000014078	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. 1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00605471 Phone (530) 223-6605	SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DIG IT CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600.00	1,600.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	25.0	800.00	20,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	115,000.00	115,000.00
0005	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	48.0	3.00	144.00
0006	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0008	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	50.0	300.00	15,000.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0010	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	850.00	850.00
0011	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	11,700.0	0.37	4,329.00
0012	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	1,700.0	43.00	73,100.00
0013	390025	SEGMENT CORRECTION	EA	28.0	950.00	26,600.00
0014	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	240.0	450.00	108,000.00
0015	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,160.0	155.00	799,800.00
0016	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	480.0	8.00	3,840.00
0017	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	970.0	8.00	7,760.00
0018	397005	TACK COAT	TON	25.0	900.00	22,500.00
0019	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,450.0	6.00	8,700.00
0020	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,470.0	5.00	27,350.00
0021	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	79.0	80.00	6,320.00
0022	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	19.0	35.00	665.00
0023	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.0	1,000.00	2,000.00
0024	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	570.0	37.00	21,090.00
0025	832018	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	2,040.0	40.00	81,600.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DIG IT CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	8.0	3,800.00	30,400.00
0027	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	10.0	3,500.00	35,000.00
0028	015019	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	2.0	32,000.00	64,000.00
0029	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	2,990.0	4.00	11,960.00
0030	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	150.0	28.00	4,200.00
0031	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	76,100.0	0.95	72,295.00
0032	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	77.0	30.00	2,310.00
0033	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	24,000.00	24,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,608,913.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	2,000.00	50,000.00	1,000.00	25,000.00	4,500.00	112,500.00	2,500.00	62,500.00
0003	5,580.00	5,580.00	8,450.00	8,450.00	5,580.00	5,580.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
0004	102,360.00	102,360.00	282,000.00	282,000.00	363,908.50	363,908.50	150,000.00	150,000.00
0005	50.00	2,400.00	6.00	288.00	8.00	384.00	20.00	960.00
0006	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0007	7,200.00	7,200.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0008	56.00	2,800.00	112.00	5,600.00	56.00	2,800.00	70.00	3,500.00
0009	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0010	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0011	0.10	1,170.00	0.30	3,510.00	0.35	4,095.00	0.30	3,510.00
0012	53.00	90,100.00	60.00	102,000.00	50.00	85,000.00	75.00	127,500.00
0013	1,050.00	29,400.00	1,050.00	29,400.00	4,000.00	112,000.00	1,600.00	44,800.00
0014	500.00	120,000.00	720.00	172,800.00	650.00	156,000.00	700.00	168,000.00
0015	176.00	908,160.00	150.00	774,000.00	174.00	897,840.00	240.00	1,238,400.00
0016	6.25	3,000.00	9.19	4,411.20	6.25	3,000.00	16.00	7,680.00
0017	6.25	6,062.50	9.19	8,914.30	6.25	6,062.50	16.00	15,520.00
0018	1,400.00	35,000.00	1,000.00	25,000.00	500.00	12,500.00	1,250.00	31,250.00
0019	2.50	3,625.00	3.00	4,350.00	3.00	4,350.00	4.00	5,800.00
0020	4.25	23,247.50	11.50	62,905.00	9.00	49,230.00	17.00	92,990.00
0021	150.00	11,850.00	67.00	5,293.00	87.00	6,873.00	70.00	5,530.00
0022	20.00	380.00	21.50	408.50	50.00	950.00	45.00	855.00
0023	950.00	1,900.00	510.00	1,020.00	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00
0024	44.50	25,365.00	36.50	20,805.00	35.00	19,950.00	39.00	22,230.00
0025	44.50	90,780.00	39.00	79,560.00	36.00	73,440.00	42.00	85,680.00
0026	5,000.00	40,000.00	3,600.00	28,800.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00
0027	4,775.00	47,750.00	3,325.00	33,250.00	3,700.00	37,000.00	3,500.00	35,000.00
0028	36,000.00	72,000.00	31,000.00	62,000.00	36,000.00	72,000.00	33,000.00	66,000.00
0029	5.00	14,950.00	4.00	11,960.00	3.00	8,970.00	5.50	16,445.00
0030	10.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,500.00	11.00	1,650.00
0031	0.62	47,182.00	0.72	54,792.00	0.72	54,792.00	0.80	60,880.00
0032	10.00	770.00	14.00	1,078.00	10.00	770.00	15.00	1,155.00
0033	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/14/2024

Contract Number: 02-4J8104

Page 6

03/14/2024

Bid Amount:	\$1,786,632.00	\$1,849,795.00	\$2,155,295.00	\$2,329,835.00
--------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005354	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 13 (45%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 14 (7%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 20 (42%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	SEGMENT CORRECTION
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 16 (78%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 17 (78%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HMA DIKE TYPE A
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HMA DIKE TYPE F
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 33 (92%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005354	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	MODIFYING TMS
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 31 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 11 (81%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 24 (99%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 25 (98%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 26 (95%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005354	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 27 (95%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TRANSITION RAILING
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ALTERNATIVE IN LINE TERMINAL TL-3
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 28 (97%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 29 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	REMOVE GUARDRAIL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014024	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4(P) (39.4%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGING, PILOT CAR AND RUMBLE STRIPS
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 21 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 22 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 31 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014024	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4(P) (3%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	STRIPING TRAFFIC CONTROL
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 11 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 24 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 25 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 26 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 27 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 28 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 29 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 13(P) (20.2%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 20(P) (31.1%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014024	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	MICROMILL RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	MICROMILL RENTAL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	TERRY HANSON ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (7%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING ONLY
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 11 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 24-29 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 21-23 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017493	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 13 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 20 (9%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	DAILY OPERATED GRINDER
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (3.9%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 30-32 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL STRIPE SUB WORK
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 11 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 21-29 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 18 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017493	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 33 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (22.6%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	DAILY TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC180000011	T & S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3-4 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6-8 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL SACRAMENTO CA	705296	ITEM 18 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 13 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 20 (40%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 14 (10%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE AC
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	GRIND AC
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 5 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 11 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 21-32 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC180000011	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 16-17 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 33 (100%)